*Always verify tips or orifices you received are the size which you require before using with chemical.  Chemical rates need to be obtained from your chemical dealer.
TEEJET SPRAY NOZZLES         TEEJET SPRAY NOZZLES         D
G
 TEEJET
1313
80°
110°
209

note: Due to the pre-orifice design, this tip is not
compatible with the 4193A check valve tip strainer.
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
 DG8002VS –   Stainless Steel
with VisiFlo®
color-coding
 DG11002-VP –  Polymer with
VisiFlo color-coding
Drift guard
(Cross Section View)
Tip Insert Holder
(Celcon) Tip Insert
( Stainless Steel)
Removable
Pre-Orifice
(Celcon®)
Features:
n Pre-orifice design produces larger droplets
and reduces the small drift-prone droplets,
minimizing off-target spray contamination.
n Tapered edge flat spray pattern provides
uniform coverage when adjacent nozzle
patterns are overlapped in broadcast
spraying.
n The color-coded pre-orifice is removable
for any necessary cleaning operations.
n Available in both 80° and 110° spray angles
with a durable stainless steel orifice.
n Automatic spray alignment with 25612-*-NYR
Quick TeeJet® cap and gasket. Reference
page 57 for more information.
Drift guard flat spray tips
Spacing
Spray
Height
optimum spray height
note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C). See pages 124–140
for drop size classification, useful formulas and other information.
†Available in VisiFlo stainless steel only.
BROADCAST NOZZLES
Features:
• Pre-orifice design produces larger droplets and
  reduces the small drift-prone droplets minimizing
  off-target spray contamination.
• Tapered edge flat spray pattern provides uniform
  coverage when adjacent nozzle patterns are
  overlapped in broadcast spraying.
• The color-coded pre-orifice is removable for any
  necessary cleaning operations.
• Available in 80˚and 110˚spray angles with a
  durable stainless steel orifice.
• Automatic spray alignment with 114441A-*-CELR
  Quick TeeJet cap and gasket.
63
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10
CP25611- * -NY 25612- * -NYR
CP25611-9-PP†† 25612-9-PP††
CP25609- * -NY 25610- * -NYR
CP25597- * -NY 25598- * -NYR
CP25595- * -NY 25596- * -NYR
CP25599- * -NY 25600- * -NYR
CP25607- * -NY 25608- * -NYR
CP25607-9-PP†† 25608-9-PP††
CP25607- * -NY —
CP26277-1-NY† 26278-1-NYR†
— QJ4676-45-1/4-NYR†

Maximum operating pressure of 300 PSI
(20 bar).
How to order:
For cap and seat gasket set, specify
set number and color code.
Example: 25612-3-NYR
For cap only, specify part number
and color code.
Example: CP25597-4-NY
For seat gasket, specify part number.
Example: CP19438-EPR
* Specify color code (see chart). Unless otherwise specified, a yellow (6) cap will be supplied. Violet (10) only available in CP25611 and CP25597 Nylon caps.
†These Quick TeeJet caps available only in black.
†† Polypropylene Quick TeeJet caps available only in gray.
Quick TeeJet Cap
and Seat Gasket Set
Quick TeeJet Cap
Seat
Gasket
CP19438-VI
(Viton Optional)
CP19438-EPR
(EPDM
Standard)
Caps
BOOM COMPONENTS
ENGLISH
Black White Red Blue Green Yellow Brown Orange Gray Violet
 QUICK
TEEJET
CAPS
PART NUMBER
FOR USE WITH FLAT SPRAY TIPS
300 PSI (20 bar) MAXIMUM PRESSUREQUICK TEEJET
CAP ONLY
QUICK TEEJET CAP
& SEAT GASKET SET
TeeJet Flat Spray Tips (Smaller Capacities)
TeeJet Flat Spray Tips (Larger Capacities)
TeeJet Flat Spray Tips (Smaller Capacities)
Tips can be positioned in choice of two spray plane directions—
parallel or perpendicular to wings of Quick TeeJet cap.
45° Quick TeeJet cap
90° Quick TeeJet cap
Permits use of standard 1/89 and 1/49 nozzles. Can be used for mounting
pressure gauge at the nozzle. See Data Sheet 20055 for more information.
(B) = BSPT
Provides shutoff at nozzle for quick spacing change or change in spray swath.
OC TeeJet®
–01 Thru –08
XR
–01 Thru –08
TP
Standard
–0067 Thru –08
TP Standard
–10 Thru
–20
XR
–10 Thru
–15
Turbo FloodJet®
VisiFlo® Spray Tip
TK-VS FloodJet®
VisiFlo Spray Tip
Locating
Nib
Used with DC-Core Inserts and
CP4916 Flow Regulators (Insert
Core into Seal)
D-Disc Core